
37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

FINAL RESULT

Solo

Free Routine Final

Genève 30 JUIN 2012 Start time 11:30

Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Technical Free Total

Routine Routine Points

50 % 50 %

1 Lausanne Natation Fischer Pamela T+F 41.1500 42.4000 83.5500

2 Limmat Nixen Zürich Ermano Laura T+F 38.5500 40.0500 78.6000

3 Synchroverein Bern Leontyeva Elizaveta T+F 38.0500 38.6500 76.7000

4 SINCRO INCA, SPAIN NOGUERA CUART Christina T+F 28.1500 30.0500 58.2000

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure

P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve

F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert

Computer program by Sisto SaleraSO12 TFTotal Result FS TS + FS 0948  TotalResult  30.06.2012  18:061



37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

RESULTS

Solo

Technical Routine

Genève 29 JUIN 2012 Start time 12:00

Referee Brennwald Barbara LNZ

Ass. Referee Fischer Cathy LN

Execution Overall Impression

Judge 1 Russel Cheryl USA Judge 1 Berendsen Carry LNZ

Judge 2 Lacroix Paule FRA Judge 2 Anufriefa Elena ISR

Judge 3 Wong Wai Kei MAC Judge 3 Jupp Emma ASGE

Judge 4 Chew Hock Chye SIN Judge 4 El Difrawi Amina JNO

Judge 5 Noguera Simo Ricardo ESP Judge 5 Higuchi Yasuko JPN

Judge 6 Tièche Esther _ASY Judge 6 Karimova Aliya KAZ

Judge 7 Salera Sisto _SYM Judge 7 Masters Heda CZE

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 % 50 %

1 Lausanne Natation Fischer Pamela EX 8.6 7.6 6.9 8.4 8.1 7.9 8.2 50% 40.200 82.300 41.150

OI 8.4 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.4 8.4 8.5 50% 42.100

2 Limmat Nixen Zürich Ermano Laura EX 8.2 7.3 7.2 8.0 7.3 7.7 8.0 50% 38.300 77.100 38.550

OI 8.3 7.4 7.9 8.0 7.5 7.8 7.6 50% 38.800

3 Synchroverein Bern Leontyeva Elizaveta EX 7.9 7.5 7.0 7.9 7.8 7.6 8.0 50% 38.700 76.100 38.050

OI 7.6 7.7 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.7 7.3 50% 37.400

4 SINCRO INCA, SPAIN NOGUERA CUART Christina EX 5.3 5.5 4.8 6.0 6.7 6.2 7.2 50% 26.700 3 56.300 28.150

OI 6.0 6.2 6.0 6.1 5.7 5.8 5.5 50% 29.600

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert

Computer program by Sisto SaleraResults Technical Solo 0948  DetailRank  29.06.2012  13:04 1



37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

RESULTS

Solo

Free Routine Final

Genève 30 JUIN 2012 Start time 11:30

Ass. Referee Fischer Cathy LN

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Berendsen Carry LNZ Judge 1 Noguera Simo Ricardo ESP

Judge 2 Berenguer Delphine FRA Judge 2 Tièche Esther _ASY

Judge 3 Higuchi Yasuko JPN Judge 3 Saraçlar Claudine ASGE

Judge 4 Russel Cheryl USA Judge 4 Lacroix Paule FRA

Judge 5 Brennwald Nina SUI Judge 5 Karimova Aliya KAZ

Judge 6 Masters Heda CZE Judge 6 Chew Hock Chye SIN

Judge 7 Salera Sisto SYM Judge 7 Anufriefa Elena ISR

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 % 50 %

1 Lausanne Natation Fischer Pamela TM 8.4 8.6 8.4 8.7 8.4 8.6 8.4 50% 42.4000 84.8000 42.4000

AI 8.9 8.4 8.8 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.3 50% 42.4000

2 Limmat Nixen Zürich Ermano Laura TM 8.1 7.9 7.5 8.0 8.2 7.8 8.2 50% 40.0000 80.1000 40.0500

AI 7.4 8.3 8.4 7.7 8.1 7.8 8.2 50% 40.1000

3 Synchroverein Bern Leontyeva Elizaveta TM 7.8 7.7 7.4 7.8 7.5 7.1 8.0 50% 38.2000 77.3000 38.6500

AI 7.9 8.0 8.5 7.3 7.7 7.7 7.8 50% 39.1000

4 SINCRO INCA, SPAIN NOGUERA CUART Christina TM 6.1 5.7 5.7 6.2 5.8 5.5 6.2 50% 29.5000 60.1000 30.0500

AI 6.8 6.2 7.9 5.7 5.7 6.1 5.8 50% 30.6000

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert

Computer program by Sisto SaleraSO12 TF Results Final Solo.xls  DetailRank  04.07.2012  18:47 1



37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

FINAL RESULT

Duet

Free Routine Final

Genève 01 JUIL 2012 Start time 10:30

Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Technical Free Total

Routine Routine Points

100 % 100 %

1 UNITED STATES KILLMANN Mary T+F 86.3000 87.3000 173.6000

KOROLEVA Mariya T+F

2 KAZAKHSTAN KULKINA Anna T+F 84.7000 85.4000 170.1000

ZHEXEMBINOVA Aigerim T+F

YERMAKHANOVA Amina R+R

3 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE Fischer Pamela T+F 84.0000 84.8000 168.8000

Nyffeler Anja T+F

4 MEXICO DELGADO Isabel T+F 82.5000 84.0000 166.5000

DIOSDADO Nuria T+F

5 HUNGARY CZEKUS Esated T+F 79.4000 80.5000 159.9000

KISS Szofi T+F

6 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Blauth Alison T+F 74.7000 77.9000 152.6000

El Mehrek Aïsha T+F

7 SINGAPORE CHEN Stephanie T+F 73.1000 74.5000 147.6000

YAP Crystal T+F

LEE Shuang-mei R+R

8 Jeunesse Natation Onex Begg Roxanne T+F 70.9000 74.1000 145.0000

Piletta Aurélie T+F

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure

P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve

F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert

Computer program by Sisto SaleraSO12 TF Total Result Duet.xls  TotalResult  04.07.2012  19:01 1



37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

RESULTS

Duet

Technical Routine

Genève 28 JUIN 2012 Start time 10:30

Referee Brennwald Barbara LNZ

Ass. Referee Un Hio Leng MAC

Execution Overall Impression

Judge 1 Masters Heda CZE Judge 1 Anufriefa Elena ISR

Judge 2 Noguera Simo Ricardo ESP Judge 2 Wong Wai Kei MAC

Judge 3 Berendsen Carry LNZ Judge 3 Jupp Emma ASGE

Judge 4 Andreade Mireya MEX Judge 4 Higuchi Yasuko JPN

Judge 5 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 5 Karimova Aliya KAZ

Judge 6 Russel Cheryl USA Judge 6 Lacroix Paule FRA

Judge 7 Chew Hock Chye SIN Judge 7 Salera Sisto _SYM

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 UNITED STATES KILLMANN Mary EX 8.4 8.9 8.7 8.7 8.7 8.3 8.9 50% 43.400 86.300

KOROLEVA Mariya OI 8.3 8.9 8.3 8.8 8.9 8.4 8.5 50% 42.900

2 KAZAKHSTAN KULKINA Anna EX 8.2 8.0 8.8 7.7 8.7 8.2 8.6 50% 41.700 84.700

ZHEXEMBINOVA Aigerim OI 8.2 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.7 8.6 8.7 50% 43.000

R- YERMAKHANOVA Amina

3 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE Fischer Pamela EX 8.6 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.4 8.4 50% 42.300 84.000

Nyffeler Anja OI 8.1 8.5 8.4 8.3 8.4 8.3 8.3 50% 41.700

4 MEXICO DELGADO Isabel EX 8.5 8.2 7.8 8.8 8.0 8.0 8.5 50% 41.200 82.500

DIOSDADO Nuria OI 8.1 8.4 8.0 8.4 8.5 7.9 8.4 50% 41.300

5 HUNGARY CZEKUS Esated EX 8.6 8.2 8.1 8.2 7.9 7.9 8.1 50% 40.500 79.400

KISS Szofi OI 8.0 7.7 8.6 7.7 8.1 7.4 7.4 50% 38.900

6 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Blauth Alison EX 7.6 7.6 7.7 6.5 7.6 7.5 8.2 50% 38.000 74.700

El Mehrek Aïsha OI 7.7 7.2 7.5 6.9 7.1 7.6 7.3 50% 36.700

7 SINGAPORE CHEN Stephanie EX 7.8 7.7 7.4 6.2 7.5 6.8 7.0 50% 36.400 73.100

YAP Crystal OI 7.1 7.3 7.6 6.8 7.3 7.5 7.5 50% 36.700

R- LEE Shuang-mei

8 Jeunesse Natation Onex Begg Roxanne EX 7.5 7.8 6.9 6.9 7.2 7.3 6.8 50% 35.800 70.900

Piletta Aurélie OI 7.0 6.8 7.3 7.4 6.4 6.9 7.1 50% 35.100

9 Limmat Nixen Zürich Widmer Desirée EX 7.0 7.9 7.2 6.3 7.3 7.0 6.6 50% 35.100 70.500

Widmer Giordana OI 7.4 7.5 7.2 7.0 6.7 6.8 7.0 50% 35.400

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert

Computer program by Sisto SaleraResults Technical Duet 0948  DetailRank  28.06.2012  11:58 1



37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

RESULTS

Duet

Free Routine Final

Genève 01 JUIL 2012 Start time 10:30

Ass. Referee Jupp Emma ASGE

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Higuchi Yasuko JPN Judge 1 Fischer Cathy LN

Judge 2 Un Hio Leng MAC Judge 2 Salera Sisto _SYM

Judge 3 Andreade Mireya MEX Judge 3 Lacroix Paule FRA

Judge 4 Brennwald Nina SUI Judge 4 Russel Cheryl USA

Judge 5 Marcoux Irene ASGE Judge 5 Chew Hock Chye SIN

Judge 6 El Difrawi Amina JNO Judge 6 Karimova Aliya KAZ

Judge 7 Anufriefa Elena ISR Judge 7 Masters Heda CZE

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 UNITED STATES KILLMANN Mary TM 8.4 8.6 8.7 8.9 9.5 8.7 8.8 50% 43.7000 87.3000

KOROLEVA Mariya AI 8.7 8.6 8.8 8.8 8.7 8.9 8.4 50% 43.6000

2 KAZAKHSTAN KULKINA Anna TM 8.3 8.0 8.8 8.7 8.9 8.2 8.5 50% 42.5000 85.4000

ZHEXEMBINOVA Aigerim AI 8.6 8.7 8.6 8.4 8.5 8.7 8.5 50% 42.9000

R- YERMAKHANOVA Amina

3 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE Fischer Pamela TM 8.4 7.6 8.5 8.5 9.2 8.5 8.4 50% 42.3000 84.8000

Nyffeler Anja AI 8.8 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.3 8.4 8.6 50% 42.5000

4 MEXICO DELGADO Isabel TM 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 8.3 8.3 50% 42.1000 84.0000

DIOSDADO Nuria AI 8.5 8.4 8.3 8.6 8.4 8.3 8.1 50% 41.9000

5 HUNGARY CZEKUS Esated TM 7.9 7.6 8.1 8.0 8.5 8.1 8.0 50% 40.1000 80.5000

KISS Szofi AI 8.0 8.2 8.1 8.0 8.2 8.1 7.9 50% 40.4000

6 .ALLIANCE SYNCHROBlauth Alison TM 7.9 7.8 7.6 7.9 8.4 8.0 7.7 50% 39.3000 77.9000

El Mehrek Aïsha AI 7.7 7.7 7.5 8.1 7.6 7.6 8.0 50% 38.6000

7 SINGAPORE CHEN Stephanie TM 7.4 7.4 7.7 7.3 7.8 7.4 7.3 50% 37.2000 74.5000

YAP Crystal AI 7.8 7.6 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.3 7.8 50% 37.3000

R- LEE Shuang-mei

8 Jeunesse Natation OnexBegg Roxanne TM 7.5 7.3 7.5 7.4 7.6 7.3 8.1 50% 37.3000 74.1000

Piletta Aurélie AI 7.5 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.4 7.7 50% 36.8000

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert

Computer program by Sisto SaleraSO 12 Results Final Duet.xls  DetailRank  02.07.2012  20:48 1



37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

FINAL RESULT

Team

Free Routine Final

Genève 30 JUIN 2012 Start time 16:00

Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Technical Free Total

Routine Routine Points

100 % 100 %

1 .SYNCHRO MITTELLAND Kössler Juliana T+F 75.4000 77.2000 152.6000

Lakomy Mania T+F

Lauper Romina T+F

Leontyeva Elizaveta T+F

Nippel Mélanie T+F

Nydegger Michelle T+F

Nyffeler Sara T+F

Otranto Virginia Paula T+F

2 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Blauth Alison T+F 74.3000 77.9000 152.2000

El Mehrek Aïsha T+F

Arrigoni Elsa T+F

Despland Charlotte T+F

Muller Estelle T+F

Schröcker Camille T+F

Piletta Aurélie R+F

Oeschger Kristel R+F

Begg Roxanne T+R

Seydoux Oriane T+R

3 SINGAPORE CHEN Stephanie T+F 72.3000 73.5000 145.8000

YAP Crystal T+F

LEE Shuang-mei T+F

CHEN Samantha T+F

CHEW Geraldine T+F

KRISHNAN MEI Shan T+F

SOH Debbie T+F

SUNG Priscilla T+F

KHOR Melissa R+R

LIM Shona R+R

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure

P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve

F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert

Computer program by Sisto SaleraSO12 TF Total Result FT TT + FT 0948  TotalResult  30.06.2012  18:051



37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

RESULTS

Team

Technical Routine

Genève 28 JUIN 2012 Start time 17:00

Referee Brennwald Barbara LNZ

Ass. Referee El Difrawi Amina JNO

Execution Overall Impression

Judge 1 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 1 Andreade Mireya MEX

Judge 2 Anufriefa Elena ISR Judge 2 Chew Hock Chye SIN

Judge 3 Jupp Emma ASGE Judge 3 Russel Cheryl USA

Judge 4 Higuchi Yasuko JPN Judge 4 Wong Wai Kei MAC

Judge 5 Karimova Aliya KAZ Judge 5 Haeberli Steffi _SYM

Judge 6 Un Hio Leng MAC Judge 6 Noguera Simo Ricardo ESP

Judge 7 Berenguer Delphine FRA Judge 7 Morger Susi LNZ

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 % 50 %

1 SHANGHAI, CHINA CHEN Yingjun EX 8.6 8.7 8.6 9.0 8.3 8.4 8.6 50% 42.900 85.900 42.950

DAI Zongyue OI 8.2 8.5 8.9 8.8 9.0 8.4 8.4 50% 43.000

LIU Zhiyi

SUN Yijing

TANG Mengni

WANG Mengying

XU Qianli

ZHU Bingqing

R- JIANG Jialu

R- JU Jiahui

2 .SYNCHRO MITTELLAND Kössler Juliana EX 7.7 7.9 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.8 50% 37.600 75.400 37.700

Lakomy Mania OI 7.7 7.4 7.4 7.2 7.7 7.7 7.6 50% 37.800

Lauper Romina

Leontyeva Elizaveta

Nippel Mélanie

Nydegger Michelle

Nyffeler Sara

Otranto Virginia Paula

3 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Blauth Alison EX 7.5 7.7 7.5 6.9 7.5 7.0 7.6 50% 37.100 74.300 37.150

El Mehrek Aïsha OI 7.5 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.7 7.6 7.5 50% 37.200

Arrigoni Elsa

Begg Roxanne

Despland Charlotte

Muller Estelle

Schröcker Camille

Seydoux Oriane

R- Piletta Aurélie

R- Oeschger Kristel

4 SINGAPORE CHEN Stephanie EX 7.3 6.9 7.3 7.0 7.1 6.8 7.2 50% 35.500 72.300 36.150

YAP Crystal OI 7.6 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.8 7.3 6.9 50% 36.800

LEE Shuang-mei

CHEN Samantha

CHEW Geraldine

KRISHNAN MEI Shan

SOH Debbie

SUNG Priscilla

R- KHOR Melissa

R- LIM Shona

R- CHEN Natalie

R- ZHU Cleona

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert

Computer program by Sisto SaleraResults Technical Team 0948  DetailRank  28.06.2012  18:16 1



37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

RESULTS

Team

Free Routine Final

Genève 30 JUIN 2012 Start time 16:00

Ass. Referee Brennwald Nina SUI

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 El Difrawi Amina JNO Judge 1 Haeberli Steffi _SYM

Judge 2 Karimova Aliya KAZ Judge 2 Higuchi Yasuko JPN

Judge 3 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 3 Wong Wai Kei MAC

Judge 4 Tièche Esther _ASY Judge 4 Chew Hock Chye SIN

Judge 5 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 5 Russel Cheryl USA

Judge 6 Berenguer Delphine FRA Judge 6 Masters Heda CZE

Judge 7 Saraçlar Claudine ASGE Judge 7 Anufriefa Elena ISR

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 % 50 %

1 .ALLIANCE SYNCHROBlauth Alison TM 8.0 7.7 8.1 7.9 7.8 7.8 7.5 50% 39.2000 77.9000 38.9500

El Mehrek Aïsha AI 7.8 7.7 7.9 7.7 8.1 7.6 7.6 50% 38.7000

Arrigoni Elsa

Despland Charlotte

Muller Estelle

Schröcker Camille

Piletta Aurélie

Oeschger Kristel

R- Begg Roxanne

R- Seydoux Oriane

2 .SYNCHRO MITTELLANDKössler Juliana TM 8.1 7.6 8.2 7.8 7.7 7.5 7.4 50% 38.7000 77.2000 38.6000

Lakomy Mania AI 7.9 7.8 7.5 7.8 8.2 7.4 7.5 50% 38.5000

Lauper Romina

Leontyeva Elizaveta

Nippel Mélanie

Nydegger Michelle

Nyffeler Sara

Otranto Virginia Paula

3 SINGAPORE CHEN Stephanie TM 7.3 7.1 7.6 7.6 7.3 7.1 7.2 50% 36.5000 73.5000 36.7500

YAP Crystal AI 7.5 7.4 7.2 7.5 7.9 6.9 7.4 50% 37.0000

LEE Shuang-mei

CHEN Samantha

CHEW Geraldine

KRISHNAN MEI Shan

SOH Debbie

SUNG Priscilla

R- KHOR Melissa

R- LIM Shona

R- CHEN Natalie

R- ZHU Cleona

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert

Computer program by Sisto SaleraSO12 TF Results Final Team.xls  DetailRank  04.07.2012  18:48 1



37ème Swiss Open de natation Synchronisée 2012 (cat. Figures + Libres) 

RESULTS

Figures

Genève 28 JUIN 2012 Start time 13:15

Referee Brennwald Barbara LNZ

Panel 1 Panel 2

Assistant Referee Lacroix Paule FRA Assistant Referee Lacroix Paule FRA

Judge 1 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 1 Morger Susi LNZ

Judge 2 Oeschger Marinela JNO Judge 2 Oeschger Marinela JNO

Judge 3 Un Hio Leng MAC Judge 3 Un Hio Leng MAC

Judge 4 Higuchi Yasuko JPN Judge 4 Higuchi Yasuko JPN

Judge 5 Jupp Emma ASGE Judge 5 Jupp Emma ASGE

Judge 6 Russel Cheryl USA Judge 6 Russel Cheryl USA

Judge 7 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 7 Fischer Cathy LN

Panel 3 Panel 4

Assistant Referee Anufriefa Elena ISR Assistant Referee Anufriefa Elena ISR

Judge 1 Berenguer Delphine FRA Judge 1 Berenguer Delphine FRA

Judge 2 Karimova Aliya KAZ Judge 2 Karimova Aliya KAZ

Judge 3 Masters Heda CZE Judge 3 Masters Heda CZE

Judge 4 Wong Wai Kei MAC Judge 4 Wong Wai Kei MAC

Judge 5 Andreade Mireya MEX Judge 5 Andreade Mireya MEX

Judge 6 Chew Hock Chye SIN Judge 6 Chew Hock Chye SIN

Judge 7 Haeberli Steffi _SYM Judge 7 Haeberli Steffi _SYM

Rank Nation / Club Name YB 100 %

1 RUSSIA MITEVA Milena 95 80.945
2 RUSSIA PROKOFYEVA Elena 94 80.297
3 RUSSIA SHUROCHKINA Maria 95 79.512
4 RUSSIA CHIGIREVA Vlada 94 79.158
5 JAPAN KAZUMORI Hikaru 94 77.332
6 HUNGARY CZEKUS Esated 95 75.820
7 JAPAN TAMURA Momoka 94 75.231
8 SHANGHAI, CHINA TANG Mengni 94 75.169
9 JAPAN KASHIMA Tomoyo 95 75.112

10 HUNGARY KISS Szofi 95 72.152
11 KAZAKHSTAN NEMICH Yekaterina 95 71.615
12 SHANGHAI, CHINA JU Jiahui 96 71.385
13 KAZAKHSTAN NEMICH Alexandra 95 71.013
14 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE Nyffeler Sara 95 70.928
15 SHANGHAI, CHINA WANG Mengying 94 70.923
16 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE Lauper Romina 94 69.917
17 SHANGHAI, CHINA DI Huiyah 96 69.336
18 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE El Mehrek Aïsha 94 68.783
19 Schwimmclub Solothurn Rumasuglia Flavia 94 68.202
20 Synchroverein Bern Otranto Virginia Paula 96 68.138
21 KAZAKHSTAN KEMPEL Yuliya 96 67.211
22 C.N. GRANOLLE KARIME Andere 95 66.967
23 KAZAKHSTAN NAURYZBAYEVA Aisulu 95 66.752
24 CZECH REPUPLIC HOLUBOVA Sabina 94 66.250
25 Limmat Nixen Zürich Giger Sophie Anna 95 66.242
26 KAZAKHSTAN ANARBAYEVA Aigerim 94 66.204
27 KAZAKHSTAN MATKOVA Alina 97 65.717
28 CZECH REPUPLIC MARTINKOVA Barbora 96 65.554
29 Synchroverein Bern Nippel Mélanie 96 65.338
30 Schwimmclub Solothurn Rihm Manuela 95 65.233
31 KAZAKHSTAN TYNYBAYEVA Kristina 96 64.934
32 AquaSynchro Genève Muller Estelle 95 64.521
33 Jeunesse Natation Onex Oeschger Kristel 94 64.376
34 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Jaccard Gladys 96 64.347
35 KAZAKHSTAN TALGATOVA Daniya 97 64.273
36 AquaSynchro Genève Arrigoni Elsa 95 64.217
37 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Schröcker Camille 96 64.006
38 MACAO, CHINA WONG I-teng 91 63.809
39 KAZAKHSTAN KACHURINA Xeniya 97 63.539
40 KAZAKHSTAN KECHINA Victoriya 97 62.980
41 Synchroverein Bern Nydegger Michelle 96 62.310
42 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Döbeli Catherine 96 61.974
43 MACAO, CHINA KOU Chin 96 61.894

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
Computer program by Sisto SaleraResults Figure Event 0920  FigureResults  28.06.2012  18:14 1



37ème Swiss Open de natation Synchronisée 2012 (cat. Figures + Libres) 

RESULTS

Figures

Genève 28 JUIN 2012 Start time 13:15

Rank Nation / Club Name YB 100 %
44 Jeunesse Natation Onex Seydoux Oriane 96 61.572
45 MACAO, CHINA LO Wai-lam 96 61.105
46 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Despland Charlotte 95 60.848
47 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Faganello Eva 98 60.776
48 Synchroverein Bern KÖSSLER Juliana 94 60.383
49 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Navet Clara 97 60.055
50 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Solomon Zoé 96 58.402
51 MACAO, CHINA LO Wai-si 97 58.233
52 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Rudaz Lucie 95 58.178
53 MACAO, CHINA CHANG Si-wai 95 58.116
54 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Fautrel Sarah 96 58.044
55 MACAO, CHINA CHIANG Chin-wun 99 57.657
56 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Cuccioni Tamara 96 57.508
57 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Mirabile Diana 95 57.086
58 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Kuonen Alexandrine 95 57.020
59 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Lanaro Mélissa 96 56.905
60 Lausanne Natation Gloor Sophie 97 56.877
61 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Bolzan Noémie 98 56.662
62 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Buccheri Salomé 96 56.602
63 Dauphins Synchro Vernier HERMANSEDER Saskia 94 55.508
64 KAZAKHSTAN NIYETPAYEVA Jamilya 97 55.193
65 MACAO, CHINA LIU Tsz-ching 96 55.150
66 Lausanne Natation Chrast Livia 96 55.092
67 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Fenaroli Syolène 95 54.710
68 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Loureiro Karla 97 54.055
69 Lausanne Natation Monod Pauline 95 53.538
70 MACAO, CHINA LAO Teng-wai 96 53.440
71 MACAO, CHINA LEONG Wa-hei 96 52.207
72 Lausanne Natation Séchaud Marjorie 97 51.745
73 Lausanne Natation Valenzuela Mélanie 96 50.873
74 MACAO, CHINA LAU Hio-cheng 96 50.750

DNS .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Hendier Eva 96 0.000
DNS Synchroverein Bern Nydegger Michelle 96 0.000
DNS Synchroverein Bern Otranto Virginia Paula 96 0.000

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
Computer program by Sisto SaleraResults Figure Event 0920  FigureResults  28.06.2012  18:14 2



37ème Swiss Open de natation Synchronisée 2012 (cat. Figures + Libres) 

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Genève 28 JUIN 2012 Start time 13:15

Referee Brennwald Barbara LNZ

Panel 1 Panel 2

Ass. Referee Lacroix Paule FRA Ass. Referee Lacroix Paule FRA
Judge 1 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 1 Morger Susi LNZ
Judge 2 Oeschger Marinela JNO Judge 2 Oeschger Marinela JNO
Judge 3 Un Hio Leng MAC Judge 3 Un Hio Leng MAC
Judge 4 Higuchi Yasuko JPN Judge 4 Higuchi Yasuko JPN
Judge 5 Jupp Emma ASGE Judge 5 Jupp Emma ASGE
Judge 6 Russel Cheryl USA Judge 6 Russel Cheryl USA
Judge 7 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 7 Fischer Cathy LN

Panel 3 Panel 4

Ass. Referee Anufriefa Elena ISR Ass. Referee Anufriefa Elena ISR
Judge 1 Berenguer Delphine FRA Judge 1 Berenguer Delphine FRA
Judge 2 Karimova Aliya KAZ Judge 2 Karimova Aliya KAZ
Judge 3 Masters Heda CZE Judge 3 Masters Heda CZE
Judge 4 Wong Wai Kei MAC Judge 4 Wong Wai Kei MAC
Judge 5 Andreade Mireya MEX Judge 5 Andreade Mireya MEX
Judge 6 Chew Hock Chye SIN Judge 6 Chew Hock Chye SIN
Judge 7 Haeberli Steffi _SYM Judge 7 Haeberli Steffi _SYM

Figure 1   313 Kip Split Closing 180° 2.5
Figure 2   112f Ibis Continuous Spin (720°) 2.8
Figure 3   355b Porpoise Full Twist 2.5
Figure 4   150 Knight 3.1 0.917

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

1 RUSSIA MITEVA Milena 95 8.1 7.8 7.4 8.1 8.3 7.9 7.5 19.700 80.945
8.2 8.0 7.8 8.0 8.2 8.0 7.8 22.400
8.0 8.3 8.5 8.1 8.1 7.5 8.3 20.400
8.0 8.4 8.6 8.2 8.4 8.0 8.5 25.730

2 RUSSIA PROKOFYEVA Elena 94 7.8 7.3 7.6 7.8 8.0 7.9 7.6 19.350 80.297
8.3 7.0 7.2 7.9 8.1 8.2 7.1 21.560
8.1 8.2 8.0 8.2 8.4 7.9 8.4 20.450
8.1 8.3 8.7 8.5 8.7 8.0 8.6 26.164

3 RUSSIA SHUROCHKINA Maria 95 8.0 7.1 7.1 8.0 8.3 8.0 7.8 19.450 79.512
8.0 7.9 7.4 8.0 8.1 8.1 7.6 22.176
7.5 8.1 8.1 7.3 7.4 7.4 8.5 19.250
8.3 8.1 8.3 8.4 8.8 8.2 8.4 25.792

4 RUSSIA CHIGIREVA Vlada 94 8.3 7.5 6.8 7.8 8.2 7.8 7.8 19.550 79.158
8.0 7.9 7.9 7.9 8.3 7.9 7.7 22.176
7.5 8.0 7.3 6.9 7.6 7.9 7.6 18.950
8.2 8.2 8.7 8.0 8.3 8.1 8.5 25.606

5 JAPAN KAZUMORI Hikaru 94 7.7 7.2 7.7 8.1 8.0 7.9 7.6 19.450 77.332
7.2 7.2 7.2 7.8 7.6 7.8 7.3 20.776
7.2 8.0 8.2 7.5 8.2 7.7 8.0 19.700
7.7 8.2 8.2 7.3 8.2 7.4 7.8 24.366

6 HUNGARY CZEKUS Esated 95 7.7 6.6 7.6 7.5 7.8 7.7 7.6 19.050 75.820
6.8 7.2 7.6 7.6 8.0 7.5 7.3 20.832
7.3 7.8 7.7 8.3 7.7 7.8 7.9 19.450
7.3 7.2 7.4 7.9 7.4 7.7 7.8 23.312

7 JAPAN TAMURA Momoka 94 7.6 7.0 7.2 7.7 7.4 7.6 7.3 18.550 75.231
7.3 7.0 7.3 7.5 7.8 7.7 7.4 20.832
7.2 7.8 7.1 7.8 7.0 7.6 8.0 18.750
7.5 7.8 7.2 7.2 8.8 7.8 8.2 23.870

8 SHANGHAI, CHINA TANG Mengni 94 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.8 7.8 7.3 18.250 75.169
7.4 7.2 7.1 7.5 7.1 7.8 7.5 20.552
7.3 7.9 7.9 7.3 7.6 7.7 8.2 19.200
7.5 7.8 7.3 8.3 7.7 7.8 7.8 23.932
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9 JAPAN KASHIMA Tomoyo 95 7.0 6.4 7.5 7.5 7.7 7.7 7.0 18.350 75.112
7.1 6.4 6.3 7.4 7.6 7.4 7.0 19.768
7.5 8.0 7.2 7.8 8.0 7.6 8.0 19.450
7.7 7.7 8.1 8.0 8.0 7.8 7.7 24.304

10 HUNGARY KISS Szofi 95 7.0 7.2 7.6 7.3 7.5 7.8 7.2 18.400 72.152
6.4 6.6 7.1 6.7 7.2 7.2 7.3 19.488
6.8 7.3 7.1 7.6 7.3 7.7 7.7 18.500
6.6 7.4 6.7 7.5 7.6 7.2 7.1 22.258

11 KAZAKHSTAN NEMICH Yekaterina 95 7.8 7.2 7.5 7.2 7.6 7.3 7.2 18.400 71.615
7.7 6.7 6.6 7.2 6.4 7.3 7.4 19.712
7.0 7.3 7.3 7.0 7.4 7.0 7.5 18.000
7.0 7.2 7.0 7.4 7.0 6.8 7.2 21.948

12 SHANGHAI, CHINA JU Jiahui 96 6.9 6.8 7.3 7.0 7.0 7.1 6.5 17.400 71.385
7.0 6.6 7.5 7.2 7.7 6.9 7.0 19.936
7.0 6.7 7.0 6.8 6.7 7.1 6.7 17.100
7.0 7.4 7.7 7.6 8.0 7.6 7.4 23.374

13 KAZAKHSTAN NEMICH Alexandra 95 7.3 7.0 7.4 7.3 7.1 7.0 7.5 18.050 71.013
7.0 6.4 7.0 7.0 7.8 7.3 7.0 19.768
6.9 7.2 6.8 7.2 6.8 7.3 7.9 17.700
7.0 7.3 6.9 7.2 7.0 6.8 7.2 21.886

14 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE Nyffeler Sara 95 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.3 7.0 7.1 7.3 17.850 70.928
7.0 7.0 6.8 7.0 7.0 6.9 7.0 19.544
7.1 6.8 6.7 7.4 6.8 7.0 7.0 17.350
7.4 7.3 7.5 6.8 7.7 6.7 7.4 22.568

15 SHANGHAI, CHINA WANG Mengying 94 7.2 6.7 7.2 7.0 7.1 6.9 6.4 17.450 70.923
7.1 6.7 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 19.656
6.7 7.4 7.4 7.6 7.3 7.3 7.8 18.500
6.9 7.1 6.9 7.8 6.7 6.7 7.4 21.700

16 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE Lauper Romina 94 7.0 6.4 7.0 7.0 6.7 6.9 7.2 17.300 69.917
6.8 6.7 7.5 7.0 6.9 7.1 7.0 19.488
7.3 7.1 6.9 7.2 6.7 6.8 6.7 17.350
7.2 7.0 7.0 6.8 7.0 7.4 7.6 22.072

17 SHANGHAI, CHINA DI Huiyah 96 7.4 6.6 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.3 7.1 17.900 69.336
6.3 6.6 7.0 6.7 6.3 6.8 7.0 18.704
6.5 6.5 6.2 7.0 7.2 7.2 6.6 16.900
6.6 6.9 7.2 7.4 7.0 7.5 7.1 22.072

18 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE El Mehrek Aïsha 94 6.4 7.1 6.4 7.0 7.1 7.0 7.1 17.300 68.783
7.0 7.0 6.2 6.2 7.0 6.6 7.0 18.928
6.6 6.0 6.6 6.8 6.7 6.7 6.5 16.550
7.1 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.3 6.7 7.5 22.196

19 Schwimmclub Solothurn Rumasuglia Flavia 94 6.7 6.5 7.2 6.7 6.7 7.2 7.0 17.150 68.202
6.8 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.8 19.096
6.8 6.7 6.9 7.0 7.0 7.3 6.7 17.200
6.0 7.0 6.8 7.2 6.7 5.9 7.5 20.894

20 Synchroverein Bern Otranto Virginia Paula 96 6.9 7.0 6.8 6.7 6.5 6.8 7.0 17.100 68.138
6.3 6.5 6.7 6.7 6.5 6.7 6.7 18.536
6.9 7.2 7.4 7.0 7.7 6.7 7.6 18.050
6.5 6.5 6.8 6.6 7.0 6.6 6.7 20.584

21 KAZAKHSTAN KEMPEL Yuliya 96 6.8 6.8 6.6 6.8 6.3 6.7 6.9 16.850 67.211
6.7 7.1 6.6 6.2 6.8 6.4 6.5 18.480
6.7 7.0 6.7 6.6 6.7 6.5 7.2 16.850
6.8 7.1 6.5 6.9 6.8 6.5 7.0 21.080

22 C.N. GRANOLLE KARIME Andere 95 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.3 7.3 7.0 6.9 17.200 66.967
7.0 6.4 6.6 6.6 6.7 6.6 6.8 18.648
6.4 6.6 6.7 6.4 6.7 6.7 6.6 16.500
6.3 6.7 6.9 6.5 6.7 6.5 7.0 20.646
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23 KAZAKHSTAN NAURYZBAYEVA Aisulu 95 6.8 7.0 6.8 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.7 16.950 66.752
6.7 6.2 6.2 6.6 6.4 6.7 6.4 18.088
6.6 7.0 6.8 6.8 7.0 6.8 7.4 17.200
6.5 6.9 6.5 6.9 6.7 6.5 6.3 20.522

24 CZECH REPUPLIC HOLUBOVA Sabina 94 6.8 6.9 7.0 6.6 6.8 6.8 6.7 17.000 66.250
6.2 6.2 6.3 6.7 6.5 6.5 6.3 17.808
6.3 6.4 6.5 6.7 6.9 6.5 6.1 16.200
6.7 6.2 6.7 7.0 7.2 7.0 6.8 21.204

25 Limmat Nixen Zürich Giger Sophie Anna 95 7.3 6.5 7.0 6.7 7.3 7.0 6.7 17.350 66.242
7.1 6.2 6.7 6.8 6.4 6.5 6.8 18.592
6.3 6.2 6.5 6.4 6.5 6.9 6.4 16.050
6.4 6.8 6.9 6.3 6.6 6.5 6.1 20.212

26 KAZAKHSTAN ANARBAYEVA Aigerim 94 6.7 6.0 7.1 6.7 6.8 6.7 6.4 16.650 66.204
6.4 6.3 5.8 6.7 6.8 6.4 6.6 18.144
6.4 6.5 6.5 6.7 6.4 6.9 6.6 16.350
6.9 6.6 6.7 6.5 6.5 7.3 7.2 21.018

27 KAZAKHSTAN MATKOVA Alina 97 6.3 6.2 5.8 6.6 7.0 6.5 6.3 15.950 65.717
6.2 6.0 6.2 6.7 6.5 6.5 6.4 17.808
6.3 6.6 6.5 5.9 6.2 6.5 6.8 16.050
6.8 6.9 6.8 6.6 7.7 7.1 7.6 21.824

28 CZECH REPUPLIC MARTINKOVA Barbora 96 6.3 6.2 6.7 6.2 6.5 6.8 6.3 16.000 65.554
6.1 6.1 6.7 6.3 6.4 6.8 6.9 18.088
6.5 6.3 6.4 6.8 6.5 6.5 6.2 16.100
6.5 6.6 6.9 7.0 7.1 6.8 7.0 21.266

29 Synchroverein Bern Nippel Mélanie 96 6.2 6.1 6.4 6.7 6.4 6.7 6.3 16.000 65.338
7.0 6.2 6.8 7.0 6.4 6.8 6.4 18.704
6.0 6.1 5.7 6.1 6.1 6.5 5.7 15.000
6.7 6.7 7.0 6.9 7.7 6.8 7.3 21.514

30 Schwimmclub Solothurn Rihm Manuela 95 6.2 6.5 6.8 6.5 6.7 6.8 6.5 16.500 65.233
6.3 6.3 6.1 7.0 6.6 6.7 6.1 17.920
6.4 6.6 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.8 6.6 16.100
6.3 6.5 6.9 6.3 7.0 6.5 7.2 20.584

31 KAZAKHSTAN TYNYBAYEVA Kristina 96 6.1 6.9 6.6 6.0 6.2 6.4 6.7 16.000 64.934
6.5 6.4 6.5 6.2 6.3 6.7 6.5 18.032
6.5 6.4 6.5 6.8 6.0 6.6 6.2 16.100
6.5 6.8 6.5 6.8 6.2 6.7 7.7 20.646

32 AquaSynchro Genève Muller Estelle 95 6.2 6.3 6.1 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.8 16.000 64.521
6.7 6.3 6.2 6.4 6.7 6.4 6.7 18.200
6.4 6.5 6.9 6.3 6.1 6.6 7.0 16.350
6.1 6.7 6.1 6.4 6.3 6.4 6.7 19.778

33 Jeunesse Natation Onex Oeschger Kristel 94 6.5 6.9 6.7 6.7 6.3 6.6 6.7 16.600 64.376
6.6 6.9 6.5 6.7 6.6 7.0 6.5 18.648
5.7 6.3 5.8 5.9 5.7 5.7 5.6 14.400
6.2 6.3 6.9 6.8 6.8 6.6 6.6 20.522

34 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Jaccard Gladys 96 6.3 6.6 6.8 6.3 6.5 6.2 6.7 16.200 64.347
5.8 5.8 6.0 6.0 5.7 6.5 6.3 16.744
6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.2 7.0 6.9 16.300
6.7 6.5 6.0 7.2 6.4 7.2 6.9 20.894

35 KAZAKHSTAN TALGATOVA Daniya 97 6.4 6.2 6.4 6.7 6.6 6.6 6.6 16.300 64.273
7.0 6.1 6.6 6.7 6.1 6.5 6.5 18.144
6.2 6.5 5.9 6.0 6.0 6.6 6.6 15.650
6.0 6.6 6.1 6.2 6.6 6.7 7.0 19.964

36 AquaSynchro Genève Arrigoni Elsa 95 6.2 6.2 6.5 6.7 6.7 6.6 6.6 16.300 64.217
6.8 6.0 7.2 6.4 6.8 6.6 6.3 18.424
6.6 6.6 6.5 6.4 6.0 6.5 6.6 16.300
6.1 6.2 5.6 6.3 5.7 6.3 6.4 18.972
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37 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Schröcker Camille 96 6.2 6.6 6.5 6.7 6.5 6.7 6.9 16.500 64.006
6.3 6.7 7.1 6.3 6.6 6.6 6.7 18.424
6.0 6.0 6.0 6.1 5.8 6.7 6.4 15.250
6.0 5.8 6.7 6.3 6.2 6.4 6.7 19.592

38 MACAO, CHINA WONG I-teng 91 6.0 6.3 6.8 6.5 6.4 6.6 6.5 16.150 63.809
6.6 6.2 6.8 6.6 6.5 6.9 6.6 18.536
5.7 6.1 5.8 6.5 6.1 6.3 6.0 15.150
5.8 6.2 5.9 6.9 6.0 6.8 6.9 19.716

39 KAZAKHSTAN KACHURINA Xeniya 97 6.9 6.0 6.0 6.3 6.7 6.5 6.4 15.950 63.539
7.0 6.1 6.0 6.4 6.2 6.6 6.2 17.640
5.4 6.3 5.6 5.7 6.1 5.7 6.2 14.650
6.5 6.5 6.8 7.3 6.4 6.8 7.4 21.018

40 KAZAKHSTAN KECHINA Victoriya 97 6.6 6.3 6.5 6.4 6.4 6.8 7.1 16.350 62.980
6.3 6.3 6.2 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.7 17.304
5.9 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.4 6.1 6.1 15.650
6.3 6.8 6.0 5.8 6.1 6.7 6.1 19.344

41 Synchroverein Bern Nydegger Michelle 96 6.0 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.4 6.2 15.550 62.310
6.1 6.3 6.4 6.7 6.5 6.2 6.7 17.976
6.0 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.7 6.1 6.1 14.800
6.3 6.4 6.4 6.7 6.0 6.4 6.1 19.592

42 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Döbeli Catherine 96 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.5 6.4 6.6 6.7 16.100 61.974
6.9 6.2 6.0 6.0 6.3 5.9 6.0 17.080
5.9 6.2 5.6 6.2 6.3 6.8 6.2 15.400
6.3 6.1 5.9 5.9 6.4 6.0 6.3 18.972

43 MACAO, CHINA KOU Chin 96 6.1 6.3 6.4 6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 15.700 61.894
6.1 6.0 6.4 6.0 6.0 6.2 5.9 16.968
6.3 6.1 6.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 15.700
6.0 5.9 6.0 7.0 6.4 6.3 6.1 19.096

44 Jeunesse Natation Onex Seydoux Oriane 96 6.1 6.5 6.0 5.8 6.2 5.9 6.2 15.200 61.572
5.9 6.3 6.5 6.2 6.3 5.8 5.9 17.136
6.0 5.8 5.7 6.2 6.1 6.2 5.9 15.000
6.0 6.1 6.4 6.1 6.7 6.6 6.7 19.778

45 MACAO, CHINA LO Wai-lam 96 6.2 6.2 6.5 6.0 6.1 5.9 6.1 15.300 61.105
6.3 6.4 6.6 6.2 6.6 5.8 6.0 17.640
6.2 6.2 5.8 6.2 6.6 5.7 6.1 15.250
5.7 5.9 6.0 6.9 6.0 5.6 6.1 18.414

46 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Despland Charlotte 95 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.3 5.8 15.200 60.848
6.2 6.1 6.2 6.5 6.3 6.3 6.2 17.472
6.2 6.2 5.9 6.0 6.3 6.4 5.5 15.300
5.6 5.8 5.9 5.7 6.4 5.8 6.4 18.352

47 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Faganello Eva 98 6.2 6.1 6.0 6.2 6.3 6.0 6.4 15.400 60.776
5.7 6.1 5.6 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.1 16.408
6.1 6.3 6.4 6.6 6.2 6.6 6.3 15.900
5.7 5.6 6.4 5.7 6.4 6.3 5.8 18.538

48 Synchroverein Bern KÖSSLER Juliana 94 5.7 6.4 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.1 6.1 15.300 60.383
6.2 6.0 6.0 5.9 5.9 6.1 6.0 16.800
5.8 6.0 5.8 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.6 14.250
6.4 6.3 6.6 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.3 19.468

49 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Navet Clara 97 6.1 6.2 6.3 5.8 6.1 6.0 6.3 15.350 60.055
6.1 6.0 6.3 6.0 5.8 6.2 6.1 17.024
6.0 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.7 6.3 5.6 14.300
6.2 6.2 5.8 6.2 5.7 6.4 5.9 18.786

50 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Solomon Zoé 96 5.9 5.8 5.9 5.9 5.8 5.7 5.8 14.600 58.402
5.8 6.0 5.7 6.0 6.1 5.7 6.0 16.520
5.5 5.3 5.4 5.8 5.7 5.8 5.6 14.000
6.1 6.0 6.1 5.9 6.1 5.8 5.7 18.538
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51 MACAO, CHINA LO Wai-si 97 5.7 5.7 6.2 5.7 5.5 5.8 5.6 14.250 58.233
6.1 6.3 6.4 5.9 6.4 6.0 6.1 17.304
5.8 5.6 5.4 5.8 5.8 5.5 5.9 14.250
5.6 5.6 5.7 5.9 5.7 5.6 6.2 17.670

52 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Rudaz Lucie 95 5.6 5.7 6.0 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.7 14.250 58.178
5.8 6.1 6.1 5.6 6.0 5.8 5.7 16.464
5.9 5.9 5.2 5.3 5.6 5.7 5.7 14.100
6.0 5.8 5.8 6.0 6.2 6.0 6.3 18.600

53 MACAO, CHINA CHANG Si-wai 95 6.1 6.2 6.2 5.8 5.7 6.2 6.0 15.150 58.116
6.0 5.7 6.3 5.8 5.7 5.9 5.6 16.296
5.0 4.6 5.0 5.8 5.6 5.4 5.6 13.300
5.9 6.0 5.6 7.0 6.2 5.6 6.3 18.600

54 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Fautrel Sarah 96 5.5 5.5 6.3 5.8 5.8 5.6 5.7 14.200 58.044
5.9 5.8 6.1 5.8 5.7 5.6 5.8 16.240
5.6 5.7 5.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.9 14.600
5.8 6.1 5.6 5.4 5.7 6.3 6.2 18.228

55 MACAO, CHINA CHIANG Chin-wun 99 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.9 5.8 5.9 6.4 14.900 57.657
6.1 6.2 5.6 5.3 5.7 5.3 5.9 16.016
5.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.6 13.950
6.0 5.5 5.8 5.9 5.7 5.6 6.2 17.980

56 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Cuccioni Tamara 96 6.0 6.0 6.6 6.0 5.6 6.5 6.2 15.350 57.508
5.8 5.8 5.0 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.7 15.736
5.9 5.8 5.4 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.5 14.300
5.6 5.6 5.4 5.7 5.6 6.4 5.4 17.298

57 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Mirabile Diana 95 6.0 5.9 5.4 5.8 5.6 5.6 5.8 14.350 57.086
5.8 5.6 6.0 5.9 5.9 5.8 5.7 16.296
5.5 5.1 5.4 5.4 5.0 5.6 5.3 13.350
5.8 5.7 5.7 6.1 5.7 6.1 6.2 18.228

58 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Kuonen Alexandrine 95 5.7 5.5 5.8 5.4 5.6 5.6 5.8 14.100 57.020
5.5 5.3 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.6 5.5 15.456
5.8 5.6 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.5 5.3 13.500
6.3 6.3 6.4 5.5 6.0 5.8 6.5 19.096

59 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Lanaro Mélissa 96 5.9 6.1 5.7 5.9 5.5 5.7 5.8 14.500 56.905
6.2 6.0 6.0 5.8 6.0 5.6 6.0 16.688
5.8 5.6 5.4 5.2 5.7 5.5 5.5 13.850
5.7 5.7 5.5 5.1 5.4 6.2 4.9 16.988

60 Lausanne Natation Gloor Sophie 97 6.0 6.0 5.8 5.5 5.5 5.6 5.7 14.300 56.877
6.4 6.0 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.0 5.9 17.024
5.6 4.9 5.2 5.0 5.6 5.4 5.3 13.250
5.6 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.2 5.5 5.7 17.422

61 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Bolzan Noémie 98 6.0 6.1 5.8 5.7 6.3 5.9 6.3 15.050 56.662
5.4 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.6 15.680
5.0 5.4 5.5 5.2 5.0 5.5 5.7 13.300
5.6 5.7 5.7 6.1 5.5 6.2 5.4 17.732

62 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Buccheri Salomé 96 5.8 5.9 6.1 5.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 14.850 56.602
5.8 6.2 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.6 5.8 16.240
6.0 5.7 5.6 5.5 5.6 6.2 5.7 14.300
5.4 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.0 5.7 5.3 16.306

63 Dauphins Synchro Vernier HERMANSEDER Saskia 94 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.4 5.3 5.5 5.4 13.800 55.508
5.7 5.4 6.1 5.7 5.7 6.0 5.6 16.072
5.5 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.4 5.0 5.4 12.900
5.7 5.7 5.6 5.1 6.0 6.0 5.6 17.732

64 KAZAKHSTAN NIYETPAYEVA Jamilya 97 5.5 5.6 6.0 5.5 5.7 5.3 5.7 14.000 55.193
6.0 5.7 5.8 5.5 5.8 5.7 5.8 16.128
5.6 5.8 5.4 5.4 6.2 5.5 5.4 13.850
5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.1 16.182

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
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37ème Swiss Open de natation Synchronisée 2012 (cat. Figures + Libres) 

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Genève 28 JUIN 2012 Start time 13:15

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

65 MACAO, CHINA LIU Tsz-ching 96 6.0 6.3 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.6 6.2 14.550 55.150
6.2 6.0 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.6 15.288
5.4 5.2 5.3 6.2 5.2 5.6 5.2 13.350
4.9 5.4 5.7 5.8 5.2 5.6 5.4 16.926

66 Lausanne Natation Chrast Livia 96 5.4 5.3 5.8 5.5 5.2 5.8 5.6 13.800 55.092
6.2 5.9 6.2 5.8 5.7 5.8 5.7 16.464
5.3 4.6 5.4 5.2 4.7 5.0 4.9 12.550
5.5 5.9 5.6 5.5 5.2 5.7 5.5 17.236

67 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Fenaroli Syolène 95 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.6 5.6 13.550 54.710
5.0 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.2 5.4 15.176
5.7 5.6 5.4 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.4 13.300
5.6 5.4 5.8 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.6 17.608

68 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Loureiro Karla 97 5.8 5.9 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.5 13.800 54.055
6.0 5.5 6.0 5.6 5.5 5.4 5.6 15.792
5.0 5.0 4.8 5.2 4.7 5.3 5.4 12.650
5.0 5.6 5.0 4.9 6.0 5.4 5.9 16.678

69 Lausanne Natation Monod Pauline 95 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.3 5.7 5.5 6.0 13.900 53.538
5.7 5.5 6.1 5.4 5.2 5.5 5.6 15.512
5.4 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.2 5.3 4.8 12.700
4.8 5.4 5.5 4.8 5.8 5.5 5.0 16.244

70 MACAO, CHINA LAO Teng-wai 96 5.7 5.2 5.9 5.5 6.0 5.6 5.6 14.150 53.440
5.6 5.8 5.8 5.7 5.4 5.3 5.7 15.792
5.0 4.7 4.8 4.9 4.7 5.1 5.5 12.250
5.0 4.6 5.5 6.0 5.1 5.3 5.0 16.058

71 MACAO, CHINA LEONG Wa-hei 96 5.7 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.7 13.550 52.207
5.5 5.4 5.7 5.3 5.0 5.3 5.5 15.120
4.5 5.0 4.9 5.0 5.4 4.9 5.3 12.550
4.8 5.0 4.9 5.8 5.0 5.6 4.8 15.686

72 Lausanne Natation Séchaud Marjorie 97 5.2 5.6 5.4 5.3 5.4 5.2 5.8 13.450 51.745
5.4 5.7 5.8 5.5 5.2 5.5 5.6 15.512
4.6 4.8 5.0 5.3 4.8 5.2 4.7 12.250
4.7 4.7 5.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.8 15.190

73 Lausanne Natation Valenzuela Mélanie 96 4.8 5.0 5.3 5.2 6.0 4.8 5.3 12.800 50.873
5.4 5.4 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.0 5.4 15.008
4.8 4.1 4.0 4.7 4.8 4.5 4.7 11.400
5.0 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.5 5.3 16.244

74 MACAO, CHINA LAU Hio-cheng 96 4.9 4.7 5.1 5.2 5.0 5.3 5.2 12.700 50.750
5.6 5.3 5.6 5.4 5.4 5.1 5.5 15.232
4.6 4.3 4.8 5.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 11.700
5.0 5.1 5.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.686

75

41 Synchroverein Bern Nydegger Michelle 96 0.000 62.310
0.000
0.000
0.000

20 Synchroverein Bern Otranto Virginia Paula 96 0.000 68.138

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
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37ème Swiss Open de natation Synchronisée 2012 (cat. Figures + Libres) 

FINAL RESULT

Solo

Free Routine Final

Genève 30 JUIN 2012 Start time 11:30

Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total

Individual Result Routine Points

100 % 100 %

1 RUSSIA CHIGIREVA Vlada Fi+F 79.1580 79.1580 89.1000 168.2580

2 JAPAN KAZUMORI Hikaru Fi+F 77.3320 77.3320 84.4000 161.7320

3 SHANGHAI, CHINA TANG Mengni Fi+F 75.1690 75.1690 81.4000 156.5690

4 HUNGARY CZEKUS Esated Fi+F 75.8200 75.8200 80.5000 156.3200

5 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE El Mehrek Aïsha Fi+F 68.7830 68.7830 80.0000 148.7830

6 KAZAKHSTAN NAURYZBAYEVA Aisulu Fi+F 66.7520 66.7520 77.2000 143.9520

7 Synchroverein Bern Otranto Virginia Paula Fi+F 68.1380 68.1380 75.4000 143.5380

8 C.N. GRANOLLE KARIME Andere Fi+F 66.9670 66.9670 73.8000 140.7670

9 Limmat Nixen Zürich Giger Sophie Anna Fi+F 66.2420 66.2420 74.5000 140.7420

10 Synchroverein Bern Nippel Mélanie Fi+F 65.3380 65.3380 73.1000 138.4380

11 CZECH REPUPLIC HOLUBOVA Sabina Fi+F 66.2500 66.2500 72.0000 138.2500

12 AquaSynchro Genève Arrigoni Elsa Fi+F 64.2170 64.2170 72.2000 136.4170

13 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Jaccard Gladys Fi+F 64.3470 64.3470 70.5000 134.8470

14 Jeunesse Natation Onex Seydoux Oriane Fi+F 61.5720 61.5720 70.2000 131.7720

15 Lausanne Natation Gloor Sophie Fi+F 56.8770 56.8770 66.1000 122.9770

16 MACAO, CHINA LAO Teng-wai Fi+F 53.4400 53.4400 63.3000 116.7400

17 MACAO, CHINA LAU Hio-cheng Fi+F 50.7500 50.7500 64.0000 114.7500

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure

P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve

F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
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37ème Swiss Open de natation Synchronisée 2012 (cat. Figures + Libres) 

RESULTS

Solo

Free Routine Final

Genève 30 JUIN 2012 Start time 11:30

Ass. Referee Fischer Cathy LN

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Berendsen Carry LNZ Judge 1 Noguera Simo Ricardo ESP

Judge 2 Berenguer Delphine FRA Judge 2 Tièche Esther _ASY

Judge 3 Higuchi Yasuko JPN Judge 3 Saraçlar Claudine ASGE

Judge 4 Russel Cheryl USA Judge 4 Lacroix Paule FRA

Judge 5 Brennwald Nina SUI Judge 5 Karimova Aliya KAZ

Judge 6 Masters Heda CZE Judge 6 Chew Hock Chye SIN

Judge 7 Salera Sisto _SYM Judge 7 Anufriefa Elena ISR

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 % 50 %

1 RUSSIA CHIGIREVA Vlada TM 8.8 9.2 8.9 9.2 8.7 9.0 8.6 50% 44.6000 89.1000 44.5500

AI 8.4 8.7 8.8 8.9 9.2 8.9 9.2 50% 44.5000

2 JAPAN KAZUMORI Hikaru TM 8.4 8.6 8.6 8.9 8.4 8.6 8.2 50% 42.6000 84.4000 42.2000

AI 7.9 8.0 8.4 8.5 8.7 8.4 8.5 50% 41.8000

3 SHANGHAI, CHINA TANG Mengni TM 8.0 8.0 8.2 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 50% 40.4000 81.4000 40.7000

AI 7.8 8.3 8.3 8.1 8.5 8.5 7.7 50% 41.0000

4 HUNGARY CZEKUS Esated TM 8.1 7.8 7.9 8.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 50% 40.3000 80.5000 40.2500

AI 8.0 8.2 7.9 7.9 8.3 8.2 7.9 50% 40.2000

5 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE El Mehrek Aïsha TM 7.9 7.9 7.9 8.3 8.0 8.3 7.6 50% 40.0000 80.0000 40.0000

AI 7.9 8.3 8.2 7.8 8.2 7.9 7.6 50% 40.0000

6 KAZAKHSTAN NAURYZBAYEVA Aisulu TM 7.8 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.3 7.6 7.0 50% 38.0000 77.2000 38.6000

AI 7.4 7.8 7.8 8.0 8.1 8.1 7.5 50% 39.2000

7 Synchroverein Bern Otranto Virginia Paula TM 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.4 8.2 7.4 50% 37.5000 75.4000 37.7000

AI 7.5 8.1 7.5 7.5 7.9 7.5 7.4 50% 37.9000

8 Limmat Nixen Zürich Giger Sophie Anna TM 7.4 7.4 7.6 7.8 7.2 7.9 7.1 50% 37.4000 74.5000 37.2500

AI 7.2 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.0 7.3 50% 37.1000

9 C.N. GRANOLLE KARIME Andere TM 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.2 7.1 7.7 6.6 50% 36.5000 73.8000 36.9000

AI 7.0 7.6 6.7 7.4 7.9 8.0 7.4 50% 37.3000

10 Synchroverein Bern Nippel Mélanie TM 7.2 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.0 7.3 7.4 50% 36.9000 73.1000 36.5500

AI 6.9 7.4 7.2 7.0 7.4 7.4 7.2 50% 36.2000

11 AquaSynchro Genève Arrigoni Elsa TM 7.1 7.0 7.3 7.3 7.0 7.4 6.8 50% 35.7000 72.2000 36.1000

AI 7.0 6.5 7.4 7.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 50% 36.5000

12 CZECH REPUPLIC HOLUBOVA Sabina TM 7.5 7.3 7.6 6.9 6.7 7.3 6.9 50% 35.9000 72.0000 36.0000

AI 6.8 7.1 7.3 7.2 7.7 7.6 6.9 50% 36.1000

13 Dauphins Synchro VernierJaccard Gladys TM 7.0 7.4 7.4 7.1 6.9 7.4 7.0 50% 35.9000 70.5000 35.2500

AI 6.7 7.0 6.9 6.7 7.2 7.3 6.8 50% 34.6000

14 Jeunesse Natation OnexSeydoux Oriane TM 7.5 7.2 7.0 7.5 6.8 7.2 6.2 50% 35.7000 70.2000 35.1000

AI 6.4 6.3 7.1 6.8 7.0 7.2 7.4 50% 34.5000

15 Lausanne Natation Gloor Sophie TM 6.8 6.6 6.8 6.8 6.3 6.7 6.7 50% 33.6000 66.1000 33.0500

AI 6.3 6.0 6.4 6.9 7.1 6.9 5.9 50% 32.5000

16 MACAO, CHINA LAU Hio-cheng TM 6.7 6.3 6.6 6.3 6.4 6.8 5.9 50% 32.3000 64.0000 32.0000

AI 5.8 5.9 6.9 6.1 6.8 6.3 6.6 50% 31.7000

17 MACAO, CHINA LAO Teng-wai TM 6.0 6.4 6.8 6.2 6.2 6.4 6.5 50% 31.7000 63.3000 31.6500

AI 5.9 6.2 6.6 6.4 6.7 6.4 6.0 50% 31.6000

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
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37ème Swiss Open de natation Synchronisée 2012 (cat. Figures + Libres) 

FINAL RESULT

Duet

Free Routine Final

Genève 01 JUIL 2012 Start time 10:30

Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total

Individual Result Routine Points

100 % 100 %

1 RUSSIA PROKOFYEVA Elena Fi+F 80.297 80.621 90.900 171.521

MITEVA Milena Fi+F 80.945

2 RUSSIA CHIGIREVA Vlada Fi+F 79.158 79.335 91.000 170.335

SHUROCHKINA Maria Fi+F 79.512

3 JAPAN KAZUMORI Hikaru Fi+F 77.332 76.282 86.400 162.682

TAMURA Momoka Fi+F 75.231

KASHIMA Tomoyo Fi+R -75.112 Reserve

4 HUNGARY CZEKUS Esated Fi+F 75.820 73.986 79.900 153.886

KISS Szofi Fi+F 72.152

5 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE Nyffeler Sara Fi+F 70.928 70.423 80.400 150.823

Lauper Romina Fi+F 69.917

6 KAZAKHSTAN MATKOVA Alina Fi+F 65.717 64.628 75.800 140.428

KACHURINA Xeniya Fi+F 63.539

KEMPEL Yuliya Fi+R -67.211 Reserve

7 CZECH REPUPLIC HOLUBOVA Sabina Fi+F 66.250 65.902 73.700 139.602

MARTINKOVA Barbora Fi+F 65.554

8 AquaSynchro Genève Arrigoni Elsa Fi+F 64.217 64.369 73.000 137.369

Muller Estelle Fi+F 64.521

9 Synchroverein Bern Nippel Mélanie Fi+F 65.338 63.824 73.000 136.824

Nydegger Michelle Fi+F 62.310

10 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Despland Charlotte Fi+F 60.848 62.427 72.600 135.027

Schröcker Camille Fi+F 64.006

Solomon Zoé Fi+R -58.402 Reserve

11 Jeunesse Natation Onex Seydoux Oriane Fi+F 61.572 62.974 71.900 134.874

Oeschger Kristel Fi+F 64.376

12 MACAO, CHINA LO Wai-lam Fi+F 61.105 61.500 69.100 130.600

KOU Chin Fi+F 61.894

13 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Jaccard Gladys Fi+F 64.347 61.263 68.000 129.263

Rudaz Lucie Fi+F 58.178

14 MACAO, CHINA CHANG Si-wai Fi+F 58.116 55.162 65.500 120.662

LEONG Wa-hei Fi+F 52.207

15 Lausanne Natation Gloor Sophie Fi+F 56.877 54.311 61.900 116.211

Séchaud Marjorie Fi+F 51.745

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure

P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve

F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
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37ème Swiss Open de natation Synchronisée 2012 (cat. Figures + Libres) 

RESULTS

Duet

Free Routine Final

Genève 01 JUIL 2012 Start time 10:30

Ass. Referee Jupp Emma ASGE

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Higuchi Yasuko JPN Judge 1 Fischer Cathy LN

Judge 2 Un Hio Leng MAC Judge 2 Salera Sisto _SYM

Judge 3 Andreade Mireya MEX Judge 3 Lacroix Paule FRA

Judge 4 Brennwald Nina SUI Judge 4 Russel Cheryl USA

Judge 5 Marcoux Irene ASGE Judge 5 Chew Hock Chye SIN

Judge 6 El Difrawi Amina JNO Judge 6 Karimova Aliya KAZ

Judge 7 Anufriefa Elena ISR Judge 7 Masters Heda CZE

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 RUSSIA CHIGIREVA Vlada TM 9.5 8.2 9.6 9.1 8.6 9.0 9.4 50% 45.6000 91.0000

SHUROCHKINA Maria AI 9.1 9.0 9.2 9.1 9.0 9.1 9.1 50% 45.4000

2 RUSSIA PROKOFYEVA Elena TM 9.6 8.3 8.8 9.2 8.9 9.2 9.4 50% 45.5000 90.9000

MITEVA Milena AI 9.0 9.0 9.3 9.0 9.1 9.4 8.4 50% 45.4000

3 JAPAN KAZUMORI Hikaru TM 8.8 7.7 8.7 8.7 8.4 8.7 8.8 50% 43.3000 86.4000

TAMURA Momoka AI 8.9 8.6 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.6 8.5 50% 43.1000

R- KASHIMA Tomoyo

4 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE Nyffeler Sara TM 8.1 7.5 8.0 8.1 7.8 8.0 8.1 50% 40.0000 80.4000

Lauper Romina AI 8.2 8.2 8.4 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 50% 40.4000

5 HUNGARY CZEKUS Esated TM 7.8 7.4 8.0 8.2 7.5 8.4 7.9 50% 39.4000 79.9000

KISS Szofi AI 7.9 8.4 8.1 8.1 8.2 8.2 7.9 50% 40.5000

6 KAZAKHSTAN MATKOVA Alina TM 7.5 7.3 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.8 7.8 50% 38.5000 75.8000

KACHURINA Xeniya AI 7.4 7.3 7.6 7.8 7.9 7.2 6.8 50% 37.3000

R- KEMPEL Yuliya

7 CZECH REPUPLIC HOLUBOVA Sabina TM 7.5 7.2 7.6 7.0 7.6 7.5 7.0 50% 36.8000 73.7000

MARTINKOVA Barbora AI 7.5 7.5 7.7 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.5 50% 36.9000

8 Synchroverein Bern Nippel Mélanie TM 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.4 6.9 7.2 7.2 50% 36.1000 73.0000

Nydegger Michelle AI 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.3 7.4 7.0 50% 36.9000

8 AquaSynchro Genève Arrigoni Elsa TM 7.2 7.1 7.5 7.5 7.1 7.1 7.5 50% 36.4000 73.0000

Muller Estelle AI 7.5 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.6 7.3 6.9 50% 36.6000

10 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRODespland Charlotte TM 7.4 7.0 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.4 50% 35.9000 72.6000

Schröcker Camille AI 7.4 7.6 7.1 7.3 7.1 7.3 7.8 50% 36.7000

R- Solomon Zoé

11 Jeunesse Natation OnexSeydoux Oriane TM 7.0 7.0 6.6 7.2 6.9 7.0 7.3 50% 35.1000 71.9000

Oeschger Kristel AI 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 50% 36.8000

12 MACAO, CHINA LO Wai-lam TM 7.2 7.0 6.9 6.5 7.0 6.9 6.6 50% 34.4000 69.1000

KOU Chin AI 7.3 7.2 6.8 6.7 7.0 7.0 6.6 50% 34.7000

13 Dauphins Synchro VernierJaccard Gladys TM 6.8 6.4 6.9 6.8 6.6 6.8 7.1 50% 33.9000 68.0000

Rudaz Lucie AI 6.9 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.7 6.9 6.7 50% 34.1000

14 MACAO, CHINA CHANG Si-wai TM 6.7 6.8 6.7 6.2 6.7 6.2 6.7 50% 33.0000 65.5000

LEONG Wa-hei AI 6.4 7.3 6.7 6.4 6.4 6.5 6.5 50% 32.5000

15 Lausanne Natation Gloor Sophie TM 6.4 6.2 6.6 6.1 6.3 6.0 6.1 50% 31.1000 61.9000

Séchaud Marjorie AI 6.3 6.0 6.5 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.1 50% 30.8000

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
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37ème Swiss Open de natation Synchronisée 2012 (cat. Figures + Libres) 

FINAL RESULT

Team

Free Routine Final

Genève 30 JUIN 2012 Start time 16:00

Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total

Individual Result Routine Points

100 % 100 %

1 KAZAKHSTAN NAURYZBAYEVA Aisulu Fi+F 66.7520 67.1231 82.5000 149.6231

MATKOVA Alina Fi+F 65.7170

KACHURINA Xeniya Fi+F 63.5390

KEMPEL Yuliya Fi+F 67.2110

NEMICH Alexandra Fi+F 71.0130

NEMICH Yekaterina Fi+F 71.6150

TYNYBAYEVA Kristina Fi+F 64.9340

ANARBAYEVA Aigerim Fi+F 66.2040

TALGATOVA Daniya Fi+R -64.2730 Reserve

KECHINA Victoriya Fi+R -62.9800 Reserve

2 MACAO, CHINA CHANG Si-wai Fi+F 58.1160 58.5213 70.8000 129.3213

LEONG Wa-hei Fi+F 52.2070

LO Wai-lam Fi+F 61.1050

KOU Chin Fi+F 61.8940

CHIANG Chin-wun Fi+F 57.6570

WONG I-teng Fi+F 63.8090

LO Wai-si Fi+F 58.2330

LIU Tsz-ching Fi+F 55.1500

LAU Hio-cheng Fi+R -50.7500 Reserve

LAO Teng-wai Fi+R -53.4400 Reserve

3 .ALLIANCE SYNCHRO Solomon Zoé Fi+F 58.4020 58.0028 69.5000 127.5028

Loureiro Karla Fi+F 54.0550

Bolzan Noémie Fi+F 56.6620

Faganello Eva Fi+F 60.7760

Cuccioni Tamara Fi+F 57.5080

Buccheri Salomé Fi+F 56.6020

Fautrel Sarah Fi+F 58.0440

Döbeli Catherine Fi+F 61.9740

4 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Jaccard Gladys Fi+F 64.3470 57.9761 69.0000 126.9761

Rudaz Lucie Fi+F 58.1780

HERMANSEDER Saskia Fi+F 55.5080

Kuonen Alexandrine Fi+F 57.0200

Navet Clara Fi+F 60.0550

Fenaroli Syolène Fi+F 54.7100

Lanaro Mélissa Fi+F 56.9050

Mirabile Diana Fi+F 57.0860

5 Lausanne Natation Gloor Sophie Fi+F 56.8770 53.6250 63.2000 116.8250

Séchaud Marjorie Fi+F 51.7450

Monod Pauline Fi+F 53.5380

Valenzuela Mélanie Fi+F 50.8730

Chrast Livia Fi+F 55.0920

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure

P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve

F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
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37ème Swiss Open de natation Synchronisée 2012 (cat. Figures + Libres) 

RESULTS

Team

Free Routine Final

Genève 30 JUIN 2012 Start time 16:00

Ass. Referee Brennwald Nina SUI

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 El Difrawi Amina JNO Judge 1 Haeberli Steffi _SYM

Judge 2 Karimova Aliya KAZ Judge 2 Higuchi Yasuko JPN

Judge 3 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 3 Wong Wai Kei MAC

Judge 4 Tièche Esther _ASY Judge 4 Chew Hock Chye SIN

Judge 5 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 5 Russel Cheryl USA

Judge 6 Berenguer Delphine FRA Judge 6 Masters Heda CZE

Judge 7 Saraçlar Claudine ASGE Judge 7 Anufriefa Elena ISR

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 KAZAKHSTAN NAURYZBAYEVA Aisulu TM 7.8 8.3 8.5 8.0 8.6 8.4 8.2 50% 41.4000 82.5000

MATKOVA Alina AI 8.2 8.0 8.3 8.1 8.5 8.5 8.0 50% 41.1000

KACHURINA Xeniya

KEMPEL Yuliya

NEMICH Alexandra

NEMICH Yekaterina

TYNYBAYEVA Kristina

ANARBAYEVA Aigerim

R- TALGATOVA Daniya

R- KECHINA Victoriya

R- NIYETPAYEVA Jamilya

2 MACAO, CHINA CHANG Si-wai TM 7.0 7.1 7.3 6.7 6.9 7.4 7.2 50% 35.5000 70.8000

LEONG Wa-hei AI 7.2 7.0 7.8 7.0 7.0 7.1 6.9 50% 35.3000

LO Wai-lam

KOU Chin

CHIANG Chin-wun

WONG I-teng

LO Wai-si

LIU Tsz-ching

R- LAU Hio-cheng

R- LAO Teng-wai

3 .ALLIANCE SYNCHROSolomon Zoé TM 6.9 6.9 6.9 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.1 50% 34.8000 69.5000

Loureiro Karla AI 6.4 6.8 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.9 7.0 50% 34.7000

Bolzan Noémie

Faganello Eva

Cuccioni Tamara

Buccheri Salomé

Fautrel Sarah

Döbeli Catherine

4 Dauphins Synchro VernierJaccard Gladys TM 7.1 6.8 7.0 7.5 7.2 7.2 6.9 50% 35.4000 69.0000

Rudaz Lucie AI 6.5 6.7 6.9 6.8 6.7 6.6 6.8 50% 33.6000

HERMANSEDER Saskia

Kuonen Alexandrine

Navet Clara

Fenaroli Syolène

Lanaro Mélissa

Mirabile Diana

5 Lausanne Natation Gloor Sophie TM 6.5 6.5 6.7 6.5 6.3 6.4 6.7 50% 32.6000 63.2000

Séchaud Marjorie AI 6.0 6.6 7.0 6.0 6.8 6.5 6.2 50% 32.1000

Monod Pauline Ded. 1.5

Valenzuela Mélanie

Chrast Livia

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
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37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

RESULTS

Free Routine Combination

Free Routine Final

Genève 29 JUIN 2012 Start time 19:00

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Haeberli Steffi _SYM Judge 1 Berenguer Delphine FRA

Judge 2 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 2 Masters Heda CZE

Judge 3 Jupp Emma ASGE Judge 3 Un Hio Leng MAC

Judge 4 Chew Hock Chye SIN Judge 4 Russel Cheryl USA

Judge 5 Karimova Aliya KAZ Judge 5 Tièche Esther _ASY

Judge 6 Higuchi Yasuko JPN Judge 6 Berendsen Carry LNZ

Judge 7 Anufriefa Elena ISR Judge 7 Fischer Cathy LN

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 SHANGHAI, CHINA CHEN Yingjun TM 9.0 8.5 8.8 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.1 50% 44.2000 88.5000

DAI Zongyue AI 8.9 8.8 8.9 8.6 9.0 9.2 8.7 50% 44.3000

LIU Zhiyi

SUN Yijing

TANG Mengni

WANG Mengying

XU Qianli

ZHU Bingqing

JIANG Jialu

JU Jiahui

R- DI Huiyan

2 KAZAKHSTAN YERMAKHANOVA Amina TM 9.1 8.6 8.7 8.4 8.2 8.6 8.4 50% 42.7000 85.3000

ANARBAYEVA Aigerim AI 8.5 8.6 8.6 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.3 50% 42.6000

ISSAYEVA Aigerim

KEMPEL Yuliya

KUKHARSKAYA Tatyana

NAURYZBAYEVA Aisulu

NEMICH Alexandra

NEMICH Yekaterina

TYNYBAYEVA Kristina

KACHURINA Xeniya

R- TALGATOVA Daniya

R- MATKOVA Alina

3 Limmat Nixen Zürich Ermano Laura TM 7.6 8.0 8.3 7.9 7.9 8.2 7.5 50% 39.6000 79.6000

Widmer Desirée AI 8.0 7.9 7.5 8.4 8.0 8.3 7.8 50% 40.0000

Widmer Giordana

De Vallière Nathalie

Giger Sophie Anna

Kraus Sascia

Krismer Tanja

Umicevic Mina

Wunderlin Matilda

4 Jeunesse Natation OnexBegg Roxanne TM 8.1 7.0 7.8 7.2 6.9 7.6 7.9 50% 37.5000 76.0000

Piletta Aurélie AI 7.6 7.0 8.1 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.9 50% 38.5000

Cuccioni Tamara

Döbeli Catherine

El Mehrek Aïsha

Gerber Rachel Emilie

Loureiro Karla

Oeschger Kristel

Seydoux Oriane

Triolo Madeline

R- Ribeiro Elodie

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
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37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

RESULTS

Free Routine Combination

Free Routine Final

Genève 29 JUIN 2012 Start time 19:00

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 %

5 .SYNCHRO MITTELLANDKössler Juliana TM 7.8 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.7 7.8 7.7 50% 37.8000 75.2000

Lakomy Mania AI 7.5 7.4 7.9 7.3 7.7 7.1 7.5 50% 37.4000

Lauper Romina

Leontyeva Elizaveta

Nippel Mélanie

Nydegger Michelle

Nyffeler Sara

Otranto Virginia Paula

6 AquaSynchro Genève Arrigoni Elsa TM 7.6 7.3 7.5 6.9 7.1 7.2 7.6 50% 36.7000 73.6000

Attiger Lucille AI 7.3 7.1 7.8 7.5 7.5 6.9 7.5 50% 36.9000

Aubert Clémentine

Bolzan Angela

Bolzan Noémie

Buccheri Salomé

Faganello Eva

Fautrel Sarah

Muller Estelle

Pelletier Aurore

7 SINGAPORE CHEN Stephanie TM 7.5 7.1 7.4 7.4 7.2 7.4 7.3 50% 36.7000 73.4000

YAP Crystal AI 7.1 7.1 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.4 7.4 50% 36.7000

LEE Shuang-mei

CHEN Samantha

CHEW Geraldine

KRISHNAN MEI Shan

SOH Debbie

SUNG Priscilla

KHOR Melissa

LIM Shona

R- CHEN Natalie

R- ZHU Cleona

8 MACAO, CHINA CHANG Si-wai TM 7.7 6.8 6.9 7.3 7.0 7.4 7.4 50% 36.0000 72.5000

CHIANG Chin-wun AI 6.8 6.7 7.9 7.2 7.9 7.0 7.6 50% 36.5000

KOU Chin

LAO Teng-wai

LAU Hio-cheng

LEONG Wa-hei

LIU Tsz-ching

LO Wai-lam

LO Wai-si

WONG I-teng

9 Dauphins Synchro VernierAubert Laetitia TM 6.7 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.8 6.8 7.0 50% 34.3000 69.2000

Badoud Audrey AI 7.3 6.8 7.3 6.9 7.1 6.8 6.8 50% 34.9000

Beninca Léa

D'Esposito Alessia

Hermanseder Ainoa

Jaccard Mélisande

Kadir Miriam

Navet Clara

Sarmento Helena

Terradura Iris

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
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37ème Swiss Open de Natation Synchronisée 2012

RESULTS

Free Routine Combination

Free Routine Final

Genève 29 JUIN 2012 Start time 19:00

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Haeberli Steffi _SYM Judge 1 Berenguer Delphine FRA

Judge 2 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 2 Masters Heda CZE

Judge 3 Jupp Emma ASGE Judge 3 Un Hio Leng MAC

Judge 4 Chew Hock Chye SIN Judge 4 Russel Cheryl USA

Judge 5 Karimova Aliya KAZ Judge 5 Tièche Esther _ASY

Judge 6 Higuchi Yasuko JPN Judge 6 Berendsen Carry LNZ

Judge 7 Anufriefa Elena ISR Judge 7 Fischer Cathy LN

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 Limmat Nixen Zürich Ermano Laura TM 7.6 8.0 8.3 7.9 7.9 8.2 7.5 50% 39.6000 79.6000

Widmer Desirée AI 8.0 7.9 7.5 8.4 8.0 8.3 7.8 50% 40.0000

Widmer Giordana

De Vallière Nathalie

Giger Sophie Anna

Kraus Sascia

Krismer Tanja

Umicevic Mina

Wunderlin Matilda

2 Jeunesse Natation OnexBegg Roxanne TM 8.1 7.0 7.8 7.2 6.9 7.6 7.9 50% 37.5000 76.0000

Piletta Aurélie AI 7.6 7.0 8.1 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.9 50% 38.5000

Cuccioni Tamara

Döbeli Catherine

El Mehrek Aïsha

Gerber Rachel Emilie

Loureiro Karla

Oeschger Kristel

Seydoux Oriane

Triolo Madeline

R- Ribeiro Elodie

3 .SYNCHRO MITTELLANDKössler Juliana TM 7.8 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.7 7.8 7.7 50% 37.8000 75.2000

Lakomy Mania AI 7.5 7.4 7.9 7.3 7.7 7.1 7.5 50% 37.4000

Lauper Romina

Leontyeva Elizaveta

Nippel Mélanie

Nydegger Michelle

Nyffeler Sara

Otranto Virginia Paula

4 AquaSynchro Genève Arrigoni Elsa TM 7.6 7.3 7.5 6.9 7.1 7.2 7.6 50% 36.7000 73.6000

Attiger Lucille AI 7.3 7.1 7.8 7.5 7.5 6.9 7.5 50% 36.9000

Aubert Clémentine

Bolzan Angela

Bolzan Noémie

Buccheri Salomé

Faganello Eva

Fautrel Sarah

Muller Estelle

Pelletier Aurore

5 Dauphins Synchro VernierAubert Laetitia TM 6.7 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.8 6.8 7.0 50% 34.3000 69.2000

Badoud Audrey AI 7.3 6.8 7.3 6.9 7.1 6.8 6.8 50% 34.9000

Beninca Léa

D'Esposito Alessia

Hermanseder Ainoa

Jaccard Mélisande

Kadir Miriam

Navet Clara

Sarmento Helena

Terradura Iris

Chief Recorder : Fischer Gilbert
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